RESOLUTION 11-92

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING CINDY LADAGE AS SANGAMON COUNTY SOLID WASTE PLAN COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham created the position of Sangamon County Solid Waste Plan Community Advisory Committee representative for the Village of Chatham; and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees passed a motion appointing Cindy Ladage as representative for the Village of Chatham.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

That Cindy Ladage be and hereby is appointed to the position of Representative for the Village of Chatham to the Sangamon County Solid Waste Plan Community Advisory Committee.

PASSED:

5-0 7-27-92

APPROVED:

5-0 7-27-92

DATE:

7-27-97

(I ABSENT)

CARL OBLINGER, VILLAGE PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

ATTEST:

PAT SCHAD, VILLAGE CLERK

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM